












4

6

7

5

1
2

D

NOTE:
1 - ITEM 8 NOT SHOWN.  IS ADDED WHEN WIRES ARE CONNECTED
     TO THE ELEMENT.

2 5894 TUBE, SILICONE, .420" ID X 2" LONG 8
1 13654 HEATER ELEMENT, 24", 120V HAIRPIN 7
1 12182 COVER, THERMOSTAT 6
1 14303 CONTROL BOX, 2 BELT N SERIES, 115 VAC, FT -  ASSY 5
1 14165 COVER, THERMAL PROBE WIRE 4
1 14013 RAIL, MOUNTING, MODULAR TERMINAL BLOCK 3
1 13738 TERMINAL BLOCK, 10 PIN RECEPTICLE 2
2 15576 THERMOCOUPLE PROBE,W/SS OVER BRAID, TYPE J, 60" LEADS 1

QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

SIMILAR TO USED ON

APPLICATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/32
ANGULAR: 1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .02
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  .01
MATERIAL FINISH

SEE PARTS LIST

DRAWN

CHECKED

DATE NAME

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

SHEET 1 OF 1WEIGHT:SCALE: 1:2

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVEDZONE

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION - N1575G
14125-----

A INITIAL RELEASE 7-8-03 DC

6-27-03

7-8-03

CJ

DC

F
13957

90084
90081

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF
NIECO CORPORTATION.  REPRODUCTION
OR RELEASE WITHOUT EXPRESS
PERMISSION IS PROHIBITED.

26.09

(707) 284-7100
(707) 284-7430 FAX

WINDSOR, CA
95492-8594

DC8-6-03ADDED ITEMS 6 & 7.B
UPDATED ITEM 5 TO LATEST REVC 10/1/03 PB
DELETED ITEMS 2 & 3 PER ECR 70D 4/21/04 DI6C

8-12-04 DCE ITEM 1 REPLACED. WAS P/N 12739.
ADDED ITEM 8.F PB12-22-04



3
4

4
3

6
2

4

8

REF

2
2

12

5
2

11
2

G1

G2

7
2

10
2

9
2

1 2047 ORIFICE, PILOT, TOWN GAS (5232) 12
2 17886 BURNER, EXTENDED, Ø2" OD, 32 PORTS - WLDMT 11
2 14578 COVER PLATE W/WASHER, LOWER BURNER - WLDMT 10
2 14579 COVER PLATE W/WELDNUT, LOWER BURNER - WLDMT 9
1 2061 ORIFICE, BURNER, #36 8
2 2182 ORIFICE, PILOT (3225) 7
2 2014 ORIFICE, BURNER, #50 6
2 2070 ORIFICE, BURNER, BLANK 5
3 2015 ORIFICE, BURNER, #48 4
4 16134 BURNER W/REFLECTOR, GOOSENECK - 23.5" - WLDMT 3
2 14017 SHIELD, BURNER, 24.5" FRAME 2
1 13942 BURNER, CONVECTION, Ø2 OD X 25" - WLDMT 1

QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

SIMILAR TO USED ON

APPLICATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/32
ANGULAR: 1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .02
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  .01
MATERIAL FINISH

SEE PARTS LIST

DRAWN

CHECKED

DATE NAME

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

SHEET 1 OF 1WEIGHT:SCALE: 1:2

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVEDZONE

NATURAL GAS INSTALLATION - N1575G
14124-----

A INITIAL RELEASE 7-7-03 DC

6-27-03

7-7-03

CJ

DC J
- -

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF
NIECO CORPORTATION.  REPRODUCTION
OR RELEASE WITHOUT EXPRESS
PERMISSION IS PROHIBITED.

20.32

(707) 284-7100
(707) 284-7430 FAX

WINDSOR, CA
95492-8594

DC8-6-031 - ITEM 6 QUANTITY WAS 6X.
2 - ADDED ITEM 8.

B

PB10-2-03C ADDED ITEMS 9 & 10 PER ECR 62
D PB11-17-031-ITEMS 7 REPLACED. WAS P/N 2018

2-PER ECR 89.
E ITEM 7 QTY WAS 2 12-11-03 DC
F REPLACE ITEM 1 WITH ITEM 11

PER ECR 110
1-9-04 DC

G 1-ITEM 7 QUANTITY WAS 3
2-ADDED ITEM 12

4-12-05 DC3A
3B

ITEMS 3 REPLACED. WAS P/N 14130.H 5-30-06 PB
PB6-18-07J ITEMS 11 REPLACED. WAS P/N 14240.



4
14

16

10

11

13
15

17

6
2

9

20
2

7

19
2

22

22

12 C1
21
2C2 21 REF

3 18

2 17494 BRACKET, CLUTCH RESTRAINT, FEEDER DRIVE 22
2 14815 CABLE W/RIGHT ANGLE FITTING, 24V MOTOR - 5 FT 21
2 6726 SET COLLAR, Ø.56 BORE, ZINC PLATED 20
2 14300 DRIVE ASSY, FEEDER, CLUTCHED, INT., UNIVERSAL 19
1 13993 COVER, MOTOR ENCLOSURE - WLDMT 18
1 13983 COVER, CHAIN GUARD - RIGHT 17
1 13982 COVER, CHAIN GUARD - LEFT 16
1 13981 CHAIN GUARD - RIGHT INNER - WLDMT 15
1 13979 CHAIN GUARD - LEFT INNER - WLDMT 14
1 13930 DRIVE SHAFT, 13.5 & 7.5" BELT - ASSY 13
2 14813 MOTOR W/10T SPROCKET, 24V, INNER DRIVE - ASSY 12
1 13597 STRIPPER BLADE, 13 & 7-1/2" BELT - WLDMT 11
1 12873 IDLER ROD, KEYED Ø5/8 X 18.09 LONG, 13" BELT - WLDMT 10
1 12871 IDLER ROD, KEYED, 5/8 X 11.88 LONG, 7.5 BELT - WLDMT 9
1 10508 ROD BELT, 7 GA., 5/8" PITCH, 7.5" WIDE 8
1 14249 BEARING, ALUMINUM BRONZE, Ø5/8 SHAFT X 1-1/4 WIDE 7
2 6049 BEARING, TEFLON, 1"W X 1-7/8"H, Ø5/8" SHAFT 6
2 6048 MASTER LINK, #35 ROLLER CHAIN 5
1 6047 BEARING, TEFLON, 1"W X 1-7/8"H, Ø3/4" SHAFT 4
1 6046 BEARING, TEFLON, 1"W X 1-7/8"H, Ø1-1/4" SHAFT 3
1 6035 ROD BELT, 7 GA., 5/8" PITCH, 13" WIDE 2
1 6027 CHAIN, ROLLER, #35 1

QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.

NOTE:
1 - ITEMS 1,2,5, & 8 REMOVED FOR CLARITY
2 - ITEM 2 APPROX. 92 LINKS
3 - ITEM 8 APPROX. 92 LINKS 

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

SIMILAR TO USED ON

APPLICATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/32
ANGULAR: 1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .02
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  .01
MATERIAL FINISH

SEE PARTS LIST

DRAWN

CHECKED

DATE NAME

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

SHEET 1 OF 1WEIGHT:SCALE: 1:2

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVEDZONE

CONVEYOR INSTALLATION - N1575G
14123-

A INITIAL RELEASE 6-24-03 DC

6-23-03

6-24-03

CJ

DC

E
- -

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF
NIECO CORPORTATION.  REPRODUCTION
OR RELEASE WITHOUT EXPRESS
PERMISSION IS PROHIBITED.

47.45

(707) 284-7100
(707) 284-7430 FAX

WINDSOR, CA
95492-8594

PB11-14-031-ITEM 7 REPLACED. WAS P/N 14312.
2-PER ECR 90

B

1- ITEM 12 WAS P/N 13821 IS 14813 
2- ADDED ITEM 21
PER ECR 70

C7C
8C

4-08-04 PB

D REPLACED ITEM 19, WAS P/N 14170 9-6-05 DC
CW8-8-07ADDED ITEM 22.E



8
2

1

3

6

4

2
4

5
4

7
5

11
3

12
4

2

101

1

9
4

4 5510 NUT, HEX, SS, 8-32 12
3 13858 PUSH BAR, FEEDER - 2 LANE - WLDMT 11
1 11381 CHAIN, LADDER, .353 PITCH 10
4 5512 SCREW, PAN HEAD, 8-32 X 3/8" 9
2 13691 TENSIONER, FIXED, LADDER CHAIN, 16 LINK 8
5 11114 ROLL PIN, Ø1/8 X 1", SS 7
1 11194 COUPLER, DRIVE, 1/4" SQ X Ø3/8" ID 6
4 11217 SPROCKET, ROLLER CHAIN, 13T, Ø3/8 BORE 5
1 12855 DRIVE SHAFT, FEEDER, Ø3/8 X 15.22" 4
1 12854 SHAFT, IDLER, FEEDER, Ø3/8 X 14.44" 3
4 11478 BUSHING,  FLANGED, Ø3/8" SHAFT, W/FLAT 2
1 13686 PLATFORM, 13" - FEEDER, 5.65" SPACING - WLDMT 1

QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO.

NOTES:
   - ITEM 10 TO BE ASSEMBLED IN 16 LINK
      SECTIONS BETWEEN INSTANCES OF ITEM 11.
      5 PCS OMITTED FOR CLARITY
   - 6 X 16 = 96 LINKS PER DRIVE UNIT
      96X.353/12 = 2.824 FEET CHAIN
2

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

SIMILAR TO USED ON

APPLICATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL 1/32
ANGULAR: 1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .02
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  .01
MATERIAL FINISH

DRAWN

CHECKED

DATE NAME

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

SHEET 1 OF 1WEIGHT:SCALE: 1:4

REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVEDZONE

DRIVE UNIT, FEEDER - 13" - ASSY
13690-

A INITIAL RELEASE 1-8-03 VS

1-8-03

-

VS

-

C

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF
NIECO CORPORATION.  REPRODUCTION
OR RELEASE WITHOUT EXPRESS
PERMISSION IS PROHIBITED.

6.386

(707) 284-7100
(707) 284-7430 FAX

WINDSOR, CA
95492-8594

13640

SEE PARTS LIST
13689, 11211, 12858

VS1-28-03RIVET, SPRING & TENSIONER DELETED
TENSIONER ASSY & SCREWS ADDED

B

REVERSED CHAIN, REPLACED PUSH
BARS, ADDED JAM NUTS

C 3-26-03 VS


